X-Sight ONE LARGE S comes with a camera, lens,
light, built-in USB relay, grid, and calibration grid
Features
• �All-in-one box extensometer
• �Ideal for general tensile tests
• �For up to 500 mm measuring area
• �Stackable for joined fields of view
Software

ONE LARGE 1-S-Mx
1 2 5 9 16
The number 1 in the model designation represents the total
number of ONE LARGE units. Typically, only one unit is used.
More ONE LARGE unit’s set-up is upon request.
Measuring Length
A lens and a working distance selection modify each
model‘s measuring length. In practice, the required accuracy
class that dictates the strain or elongation resolution gives
the maximal measuring length. Adding an extra ONE LARGE
unit will almost double the measuring length, leaving just a
small portion of the image for an overlap.
ONE LARGE
1-S
Measuring Length at Class
0.5 [mm]
Measuring Length at Class
1 [mm]
M1 80 160
M2 110 220
M5 130 260
M9 220 440
M16 330 660
Sampling Rate
The camera resolution and 5Gbps data throughput of the
UBS3.0 bus give the default sampling rate.
ONE LARGE
1-S
Sampling Rate at Full View
[Hz]
Typical Sampling Rate
[Hz]
M1 170 200
M2 42 90
M5 75 175
M9 32 75
M16 23 70
The sampling rate can be raised up to 1kHz by reducing the
width of the camera view, which is, in most cases, not used.
Working Distance
As already outlined, the working distance is in a triangle
selection together with a measuring length and lens focal
length. By selecting two of these values, the third becomes
driven.  A typical working distance for the ONE LARGE S
extensometer is 300-500 mm, measured from the front
cover edge. This range can be extended on demand.
Be aware that positioning the ONE LARGE unit at a longer
distance reduces the LED light intensity and may eventually
increase the shutter time needed to obtain bright images
and reduce the sampling rate.
Check the Working Distances page of this datasheet to
learn more about the distances for each camera/lens
combination.
Mechanical Interface
The ONE LARGE S unit can be mounted via a 3/8” UNC
threaded hole in the middle of the bottom plate to a tripod
head for portable use. However, a common way of mounting
the ONE LARGE to a UTM is using two M6 screw holes with a
365 mm vertical span securing the system in a fixed position.
Mechanical Dimensions
The following table includes the mechanical dimensions for